# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT6656756

SUDIVIISSIUN ITPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	I		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel (	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 054720 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name		Execution Date	
FRANK P. JANKOWSKY	`			11/02/2020	
CRAIG HOLLABAUGH				11/02/2020	
GARY ASH				04/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	SUMIT	OMO (SHI) CRYOGENICS OF AME	ERICA	, INC.	
Street Address:	1833 V	ULTEE STREET			
City:	ALLEN	TOWN			
State/Country:	PENNS	Sylvania			
Postal Code:	18103-4	4783			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16760011					
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(212)940-8986			
using a fax number, if p	rovidea	o the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:     212-940-8800					
-		nycuspto@katten.com KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LL	•		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:		15TH FLOOR, IP DEPT.			
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-25	585		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	SHI 25.968(310010-00604)			
	MBER:	SHI 25.968(310010-00604) SATNARINE SEONARAIN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MBER:	· · · · · ·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	MBER:	SATNARINE SEONARAIN			

source=SHI25968-Assignments#page2.tif
source=SHI25968-Assignments#page3.tif
source=SHI25968-Assignments#page4.tif
source=SHI25968-Assignments#page5.tif
source=SHI25968-Assignments#page6.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	PE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Na	me	Execution Date	
FRANK P JANKOWSKY				11/02/2020	
CRAIG HOLLABAUGH				11/02/2020	
GARY ASH				04/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SUMITOMO	) (SHI)	CRYOGENICS OF AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	1833 VULTE	EE STR	EET		
City:	ALLENTOW	VN			
State/Country:	PENNSYLV	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	18103-4783				
Property Type   Application Number: 167600		Number 011			
Application Number: 167600					
Fax Number:Phone:212-940-8800Email:nycuspto@katten.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-wail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent viCorrespondent Name:KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLPAddress Line 1:575 MADISON AVENUEAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S		SHI25968(310010-00604)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DOREEN DEVITO			
Signature:		/DOREEN DEVITO/			
Date:		12/22/2020			
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHI25968Assignment#page1.tif					

file:///C:/Users/SSEONARA/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/UNHFOH5X/EASPAT6463763.htm REEL: 055941 FRAME: 0652

#### 3/11/2021

Assignment

source=SHI25968Assignment#page2.tif

### **RECEIPT INFORMATION**

EPAS ID: Receipt Date:

PAT6463763 12/22/2020

2/2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGN	OR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
Universal Controllor for Inconnection OCA	with must make a retrain new dust useful invention in:
<u>— Ourrerser Countoirer for integration Of Cryoger</u>	hic Equipment, Requiring Different Control Mechanisms, Onto A
Single Operating Platform	a second de la contraction de la contraction de la contractione de la

for which check one)	[] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,	
and WHEREAS,	[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>April</u> and given Application Serial No. <u>16/760.011</u>	28.2020
having a place of bu	usiness st 1813 Voltas Ermant Allantana DA 10102 And	ASSIGNEE the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	/Frank P. Jankowsky II	
Inventor's Signature		Date 11/02/20
Residence Montrose, CO		itízenship <u>US</u>
Post Office Address	16241 6300-Road, Montrose, CC	81401. United States of America

Full name of second joint inventor, if an	y <u>Craig Hollabaugh</u>
Second Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>
Residence Montrose, CO	Citizenship US
Post Office Address	16207 6740 Road, Montrose, CO, 81401, United States of America

US\_145344495v1\_310010-00604

22.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.

Attorney Docket No.: SHI 25968

1

	COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)				
Title of Invention	UNIVERSAL CONTROLLER FOR INTEGRATION OF CRYOGENIC EQUIPMENT, REQUIRING DIFFERENT CONTROL MECHANISMS, ONTO A SINGLE OPERATING PLATFORM				
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declara is directed to					
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
which are h	In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO (SHI) CRYOGENICS OF AMERICA, INC.				
a corporatio	n of US				
having a pla	ace of business at 1833 Vultee Street Allentown, PA 18103-4783				
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.					
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:					
Signature:	Signature: Lay ash				
	lication data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must is form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

-t+ \_\_\_\_\_

84625460v1

RECORDED: 04/14/2021